
DATE: 91/03/18

REPORT: PPIS-A14

MARKET : WEST EUROPE

START DATE EVENT NAME. LOCATION 8 TYPE

91/09/03 OFFSHORE EUROPE '91
ABERDEENP SCOTLAND
FAIRP NATIONAL STAND

91/09/12 IAA
FRANKFURTf F.R.G.
INFO BOOTH. WITH GROUP

91/09/18 GEOTECHNIKA
COLOGNE. F.R.G.
INFO BOOTHP WITH GROUP

91/09/22 AUTOMOTIVE TRADE MISSION TO
GARAGEQUIPi 9IRPINGHAM. U.K.
MISSION OUT. INDUSTRY

91/09/23 TELECOM MISSION TO NORDIC
COUNTRIES.FIN./DEN./SWED/NORW.
MISSION OUT. INDUSTRY

91/10/00 PUBLIC UTILITIES MISSION FM
PORTUGAL
MISSION IN. TO INDUSTRY

91/10/00 U.K. SECONDARY WOOD PROD MISS.
TO QUEBEC AND BRITISH COLUMàIA
MISSION IN, TO INDUSTRY

91/10/07 FRENCH MISSION TO MOLDEXPO
WINDSOR. ONT
MISSION IN, TO FAIR

91/10/08 TELECOM 91
GENEVA. SWITZERLAND
FAIR. NATIONAL STAND

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

PEMD - GOVERNMENT PLANNED ACTIVITIES 1991/92

SECTOR/CONTACT DESCRIPTION/REF M

OIL g GAS EQUIPMENT.SERVICES

W. HESLOP/RWTF

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

ADVANCED TECH. PROD. R SERV GEO-SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

TRANSPORT SYS.EQUIPPCOMP.SER
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ADVANCED TECH. PROD. 6 SERV POTENTIAL TO CDN TELECOM SUPPLIER OF NICHE
ORIENTED EQPT & SERVICES.

ADVANCED TECH. PROD. B SERV

FOREST PRODUCTSPEQUIP•SERVIC

PETROCHEM & CHEM PROD.EQP.SE PLASTIC AND MOLD

ADVANCED TECH. PROD. & SERV

W. RATHWELL

914064

914438

914426

914231

914511

914456

914546

914125

914001


