DATE: 91/03/18	DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS PEMD - GOVERNMENT PLANNED ACTIVITIES 1991/92		PAGE: 4
REPORT: PPIS-A14			
MARKET : WEST EUROPE			
START DATE EVENT NAME, LOCATION & TYPE	SECTOR/CONTACT	DESCRIPTION/REF #	
91/09/03 OFFSHORE EUROPE *91 ABERDEEN, SCOTLAND FAIR, NATIONAL STAND	OIL & GAS EQUIPMENT/SERVICES W. HESLOP/RWTF		914064
91/09/12 IAA FRANKFURT, F.R.G. INFO BOOTH, WITH GROUP	CONSUMER PRODUCTS		914438
91/09/18 GEOTECHNIKA COLOGNE, F.R.G. INFO BOOTH, WITH GROUP	ADVANCED TECH. PROD. % SERV	GEO-SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY	914426
91/09/22 AUTOMOTIVE TRADE MISSION TO GARAGEQUIP, BIRMINGHAM, U.K. MISSION OUT, INDUSTRY	TRANSPORT SYS, EQUIP, COMP, SER		914231
91/09/23 TELECOM MISSION TO NORDIC COUNTRIES, FIN. / DEN. / SWED/NORW. MISSION OUT, INDUSTRY	ADVANCED TECH. PROD. & SERV	POTENTIAL TO CON TELECOM SUPPLIER OF NICE ORIENTED EMPT & SERVICES.	1E 914511
91/10/00 PUBLIC UTILITIES MISSION FM PORTUGAL MISSION IN, TO INDUSTRY	ADVANCED TECH. PROD. & SERV		914456
91/10/00 U.K. SECONDARY WOOD PROD MISS. TO QUEBEC AND BRITISH COLUMBIA MISSION IN, TO INDUSTRY	FOREST PRODUCTS, EQUIP, SERVIC		914546
91/10/07 FRENCH MISSION TO MOLDEXPO WINDSOR, ONT MISSION IN, TO FAIR	PETROCHEM & CHEM PROD/EQP/SE	PLASTIC AND MOLD	914125
91/10/08 TELECOM 91 GENEVA, SWITZERLAND FAIR, NATIONAL STAND	ADVANCED TECH. PROD. & SERV W. RATHWELL		914001